Japan International co-Agency

cooperation

# **Invitation for Prequalification**

Date: 18/11/2024

IFP No.: AE/001/2024-25/HO/W/51

**Employer Tanzania National Roads Agency (TANROADS)** 

**Country United Republic of Tanzania** 

JICA Loan No.: TA-P14

Project Name: Arusha - Holili Road Improvement

Project Contract Name: Package 1: Widening of the Tengeru-Usa and Moshi Town sections of Arusha-Holili

Road

- 1. The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has received a loan from the Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) towards the cost of Arusha Holili Road Improvement Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan towards payments under the contract for Package 1: Widening of the Tengeru-Usa and Moshi Town sections of Arusha-Holili Road resulting from the bidding for which this pregualification is conducted.
- 2. The Tanzania National Roads Agency now intends to prequalify firms for the widening of 11.6 km of Tengeru-Usa section and 11.5 km of Moshi town section of the Arusha-Holili Road from two (2) lanes to four (4) lanes including construction of small to medium sized bridges as well as construction of a weigh station at Mabungo. It is expected that Invitation for Bids will be made in December 2024.
- 3. Prequalification will be conducted in accordance with the specified Guidelines for Procurement under Japanese ODA Loans and IS open to all Applicants (single firms or Joint Venture) from eligible source countries as defined in this Prequalification Document.
- 4. Interested eligible Applicants may obtain further information and inspect the Prequalification Document during office hours at the office of:

### The Secretary

TANROADS Headquarters Tender Board

10 Shaaban Robert Road / Garden Avenue Junction

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room No. 44

Dar es Salaam

Dar es Salaam

Tanzania

Tel: +255 22 2926001/6 Fax: +255 22 2926011

Email: tanroadshq@tanroads.go.tz

Office hours: 8:00am to 4:30 pm, Monday to Friday (except public holidays)

5. The Prequalification Document may be purchased by interested Applicants on the submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of United States Dollar one hundred (USD 100.00) only or its equivalent in freely convertible currency. The method of payment will be by Telegraphic or Bank Transfer using Control Number to be to provided by TANROADS upon request to the following email address: theodora.mpesha@tanroads.go.tz copied (cc) 10 pmutanroadshq@tanroads.go.tz . After obtaining the Control Number, Applicants shall select one of the wo modes of payment described below:

<u>Option A:</u> Procedure for Payment by Telegraphic Transfer To make telegraphic transfer to TANROADS, follow the procedures outlined in the link below:

https://epay.gepg.go.tz/

A receipt confirming the payment will be sent to your registered email.

Option B: Procedure for Payment through the Bank Details of designated bank account will be made upon request from:

#### The Secretary

TANROADS Headquarters Tender Board 10 Shaaban Robert Road / Garden Avenue Junction 2nd Floor, Room No. 44

Dar es Salaam Tanzania Tel: +255 22 2926001/6 Fax: +255 22 2926011 Email: tanroadshq@tanroads.go.tz

**6.** Applications for Prequalification should be submitted in a sealed envelope delivered to the address below on or before 02:00hrs on **9**<sup>th</sup> **December, 2024** and be clearly marked: "Application to Prequalify for Arusha - Holili Road Improvement Project, Package 1: Widening of the Tengeru-Usa and Moshi Town sections of Arusha-Holili Road, **IFP No.AE/001/2024-25/HQ/W/51**"

#### The Secretary

TANROADS Headquarters Tender Board
10 Shaaban Robert Road / Garden Avenue Junction
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room No. 44
P.O. Box 11364,
Dar es Salaam
Tanzania

Office Hours: Monday to Friday from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm

Tel: +255 22 2926001-6 Fax: +255 22 2926011

Email: tanroadshq@tanroads.go.tz

Yours sincerely Eng. Mohamed Besta

## **Chief Executive**